PORTWEST

PW327 - PW3 Hi-Vis Zip Hoodie
Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 65% Polyester, 35% Cotton
Outer Carton: 18
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Product information

This PW3 Hi-Vis Hoodie offers ultimate comfort with a contemporary

design, contrast panels and HiVisTex Pro reflective tape for extra visibility.

The highly durable fabric has a soft handle for maximum wearer comfort.

Packed with functionality, including two side pockets and chest zipped

pockets for secure storage.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent

requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with Features

the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our . gpitted fabric with brushed backing

High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,

comfort, protection and performance. - Lightweight flexible HiVisTex Pro segmented reflective tape for
increased visibility

- Stylish unisex design for multi functional use

Standards - 6 pockets for ample storage
EN ISO 20471 Class 2 (Sizes S-M)
EN ISO 20471 Class 3 (Size L+)

RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)

- Hood for added protection against the elements

- Ribbed cuffs for added comfort

- Internal lower patch pockets

- Internal phone pocket

- Ergonomically designed for comfort and ease of use

- Lightweight flexible HiVisTex Pro segmented reflective tape for
increased visibility

- Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

PORTWEST

PW327 - PW3 Hi-Vis Zip Hoodie
Commodity Code: 6110301000

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd

Bracetown Business Park
D15 YN2P, Ireland
Cert No: 2777/25846-01/E00-00

Wash Care

A HE L

2= 130 5ox

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
PW327YBRS
PW327YBRM
PW327YBRL
PW327YBRXL
PW327YBRXXL
PW327YBRXXXL
PW327YBR4XL
PW327YBR5XL

Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

Weight(Kg)
0.7680
0.8460
0.8670

0.9040
0.9340
0.9800
1.0220
1.0390

Cubic(m?®)
0.0888
0.0888
0.0888
0.0888
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960

EAN13

5036108386260
5036108386253
5036108386246
5036108386277
5036108386284
5036108386291
5036108386222
5036108386239

GTIN/DUN14

15036108870827
15036108870810
15036108870803
15036108870834
15036108870841
15036108870858
15036108870780
15036108870797
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