

#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# PW327 - PW3 Hi-Vis Zip Hoodie

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 65% Polyester, 35% Cotton

**Outer Carton: 18** 

#### **Product information**

This PW3 Hi-Vis Hoodie offers ultimate comfort with a contemporary design, contrast panels and HiVisTex Pro reflective tape for extra visibility. The highly durable fabric has a soft handle for maximum wearer comfort. Packed with functionality, including two side pockets and chest zipped pockets for secure storage.

## **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

#### **Standards**

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 (Sizes S-M) EN ISO 20471 Class 3 (Size L+) RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)

# NO IMAGE AVAILABLE

#### **Features**

- · Knitted fabric with brushed backing
- Lightweight flexible HiVisTex Pro segmented reflective tape for increased visibility
- · Stylish unisex design for multi functional use
- 6 pockets for ample storage
- Hood for added protection against the elements
- Ribbed cuffs for added comfort
- Internal lower patch pockets
- Internal phone pocket
- Ergonomically designed for comfort and ease of use
- Lightweight flexible HiVisTex Pro segmented reflective tape for increased visibility
- · Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility



### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

PW327 - PW3 Hi-Vis Zip Hoodie Commodity Code: 6110301000

**Test House** 

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/25846-01/E00-00

**Wash Care** 

A MAX TO SOX TO

# **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
PW327YBRS	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	37.0	0.7680	0.0888	5036108386260	15036108870827
PW327YBRM	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	37.0	0.8460	0.0888	5036108386253	15036108870810
PW327YBRL	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	37.0	0.8670	0.0888	5036108386246	15036108870803
PW327YBRXL	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	37.0	0.9040	0.0888	5036108386277	15036108870834
PW327YBRXXL	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9340	0.0960	5036108386284	15036108870841
PW327YBRXXXL	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9800	0.0960	5036108386291	15036108870858
PW327YBR4XL	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	1.0220	0.0960	5036108386222	15036108870780
PW327YBR5XL	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	1.0390	0.0960	5036108386239	15036108870797